VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MONDAY MAY 20, 2024 8:00 P.M.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Mayor Comments
- 5. Correspondence:
 - May 16, 2024 Town of Blooming Grove correspondence regarding Prospect Road
- 6. Public Comment
- 7. Resolutions
 - Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove authorizing the Mayor to execute engagement letter with Financial Advisor for Sewage System Rehabilitation.
 - Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove authorizing the Mayor to execute an engagement letter with Bond Counsel for Sewage System Rehabilitation.
 - Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove authorizing the Mayor to execute engagement letter with Local Legal Counsel for Sewage System Rehabilitation.
 - Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove setting a public hearing on proposed local law amending Section 85 Water Cross-Connection of the Village Code.
 - Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove authorizing the execution of any and all documents required for the procurement of a Brush Fire Truck.
 - Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove establishing a Capital Sewer Fund.
 - Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove establishing a Capital Water Fund.
 - Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove declaring all excess equipment, tools, apparatus and vehicles in the DPW yard as surplus.
- 8. Abstract
- 9. Discussion
- 10. Trustee Comments
- 11. Executive/Attorney Client Session
- 12. Motion to Close